

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 16th November, 2021 25 Kartika, 1943 (Saka)

No.: 27

Dated: 16/11/2021

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Collectorate, Daman

No. 11/16/SP. Summary Revision/2012/212

Subject : Notification of Appointment of Assistant Electoral Registration Officer in Dadra & Nagar Haveli Parliamentary Constituency - reg

With reference to the above cited subject, the Notification No. 429/DH&DD/2021(2) dated 15/11/2021 issued by the Election Commission of India is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/(Ashish Mohan)
Joint Chief Electoral Officer
UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NIRVACHAN SADAN, ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110 001

Dated: <u>15th November, 2021</u> 24 Kartika, 1943 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

No. 429/DH&DD/2021 (2) :- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 13C of the Representation of People Act, 1950 (43 of 1950) and in supersession of its Notification No. 429/DNH/93 dated 14th January, 1994, the Election Commission of India hereby appoints the following officers as Assistant Electoral Registration Officer to assist the Electoral Registration Officer for the Dadra and Nagar Haveli Parliamentary Constituency:-

- 1. Mamlatdar (Silvassa), Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa.
- 2. Land Reforms Officer-I, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa.
- 3. Mamlatdar (Khanvel), Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa.
- 4. Assistant, Election Branch, Silvassa.

By Order,

Sd/– (SUMIT MUKHERJEE) Sr. Pr. SECRETARY ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

भारत निर्वाचन आयोग

निर्वाचन सदन, अशोक रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001

<u>दिनांक : 15 नवम्बर, 2021</u> 24 कार्तिक, 1943 (शक)

अधिसूचना

सं. 429/डीएच और डीडी/2021 (2):- लोक प्रतिनिधित्व अधिनियम, 1950 (1950 का 43) की धारा 13ग की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त शिक्तयों का प्रयोग करते हुए और दिनांक 14 जनवरी, 1994 की अपनी अधिसूचना सं. 429/डीएनएच/93 के अधिक्रमण में, भारत निर्वाचन आयोग एतद्द्वारा, दादरा और नागर हवेली संसदीय निर्वाचन-क्षेत्र के लिए निम्नलिखित अधिकारियों को निर्वाचक रिजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिकारी की सहायता हेतु सहायक निर्वाचक रिजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिकारी के रूप में नियुक्त करता है:-

- 1. मामलातदार (सिलवासा), दादरा और नागर हवेली, सिलवासा।
- 2. भू सुधार अधिकारी-।, दादरा और नागर हवेली, सिलवासा।
- 3. मामलातदार (खानवेल), दादरा और नागर हवेली, सिलवासा।
- 4. सहायक, निर्वाचन शाखा, सिलवासा।

आदेश से.

ह/-(सुमित मुखर्जी) वरि. प्र. सचिव भारत निर्वाचन आयोग
